Winter 2018-2019 Survey Central Connecticut State University
201920 (2018) 1.CCSU ALL

Course: | 20003 - COMM 234 OL1 Department: | COMM

Responsible Faculty: | Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo Responses / Expected: | 4/ 11 (36.36%)

Focus: | Overall Results
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Q4| What is your current grade in this class? 3 1 0 0 0 4 13

Responses: [A] A=1 [B] B=2 [C] C=3 [D] D=4 [F] F=5

Question: | What other comments do you have about the strengths and weaknesses of this course?

Response Rate: 25.00% (1 of 4)

1 | Really great access to materials, truly felt like | learned a lot and was able to apply it to the exams and my major. Very good online course.
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Communication Responses Individual

SA|/A(N|(D|SD|N Mean
Q1 |The instructor had an engaging method of instruction that facilitated my learning. 3 |1/0(0f 0 |4 4.8
Q2 |The instructor had command of the subject matter. 3 |1/0(0f 0 |4 4.8
Q3 |The instructor made good use of the class time. 2 |1|1|{0| 0 |4 4.3
Q4 |The instructor was available to me during office hours. 2 |0|2|0f| 0 |4 4.0
Q5 | The instructor provided an opportunity to ask questions and comment in class. 3 |1/0(0f 0 |4 4.8
Q6 |Ifound the class intellectually stimulating. 3 |1/0(0f 0 |4 4.8
Q7 | The textbook or class readings helped me learn about the subject matter. 3 |1/0(0f 0 |4 4.8
Q8 | The quality of instruction in this class was high. 3 |1/0|0[ 0 |4 4.8
Q9 |The quality of the course content was high. 3 |1/0(0f 0 |4 4.8
Q10 | I believe the instructor’s grading criteria for exam and assignments provided a true assessment of my learning. 2 |2|0(0f| 0 |4 4.5
Q11 | believe | put forth the best effort that | could in this class. 4 |0|0|0Of O |4 5.0

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1




Summer 2019 Survey - First 5 week session

Central Connecticut State University
201950 1.CCSU ALL
Course: | 50076 - COMM 234 10L Department: | COMM
Responsible Faculty: | Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo Responses / Expected: | 5/10 (50%)
Focus: | Overall Results
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Q4| What is your current grade in this class? 1 3 1 0 0 5 2.0

Responses: [A] A=1 [B] B=2 [C] C=3 [D] D=4 [F] F=5

Question:

What other comments do you have about the strengths and weaknesses of this course?
Response Rate: | 60.00% (3 of 5)

1

Overall, the course was easy to follow with the syllabus and the course content to follow the notes.
2 |N/A

w

| enjoyed this class and the structure of it as well. Really effective.
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Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo

Responses / Expected: | 5/10 (50%)
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Communication Responses Individual

SA|/A(N|(D|SD|N Mean
Q1 |The instructor had an engaging method of instruction that facilitated my learning. 3 |2|0|0f[ 0|5 4.6
Q2 |The instructor had command of the subject matter. 3 |2|0f0f 0 |5 4.6
Q3 |The instructor made good use of the class time. 3 |2|0f0f 0 |5 4.6
Q4 |The instructor was available to me during office hours. 3 |2|0|0f[0 |5 4.6
Q5 | The instructor provided an opportunity to ask questions and comment in class. 2 |3|0f0f 0 |5 4.4
Q6 |Ifound the class intellectually stimulating. 2 |2|1|0f 0|5 4.2
Q7 | The textbook or class readings helped me learn about the subject matter. 3 |1|1|{0f 0|5 4.4
Q8 |The quality of instruction in this class was high. 3 |1|1|{0f 0|5 4.4
Q9 |The quality of the course content was high. 3 |1|1|{0f 0|5 4.4
Q10 | I believe the instructor’s grading criteria for exam and assignments provided a true assessment of my learning. 4 |0|1|0f 0 |5 4.6
Q11 | believe | put forth the best effort that | could in this class. 3 |2|0|0f[ 0|5 4.6

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1




Summer 2020 1st 5 Weeks Survey

Central Connecticut State University
202050 1.CCSU ALL
Course: | 50076 - COMM 234 10L Department: | COMM
Responsible Faculty: | Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo Responses / Expected: | 8/ 12 (66.67%)
Focus: | Overall Results
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Q3| What is the purpose of taking this class for you? 4 2 1 1 0 8 1.9

Responses: [CRF| Core Requirement for Major=1 [RFM] Requirement for Minor=2 [GER] General Education Requirement=3 [GE] General Elective=4 [RFG] Requirement for Graduate Program=5
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Q4| What is your current grade in this class? 0 6 2 0 0 8 23

Responses: [A] A=1 [B] B=2 [C] C=3 [D] D=4 [F] F=5

Question: | What other comments do you have about the strengths and weaknesses of this course?

Response Rate: | 37.50% (3 of 8)

1 |[N/A

N

Information is presented clearly with little room for misunderstanding or misinformation.

w

| found the material very interesting. The case studies and presentations certainly piqued my interests and may look into the art of PR down the road.
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Course:

50076 - COMM 234 10L

Department:
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Responsible Faculty:

Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo

Responses / Expected:

8/12 (66.67%)
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Communication Responses Individual

SA|/A/N|D|SD|N Mean
Q1 |The instructor had an engaging method of instruction that facilitated my learning. 3 |4/1|0| 0 |8 4.3
Q2 |The instructor had command of the subject matter. 3 |4|1|0[ 0 |8 4.3
Q3 |The instructor made good use of the class time. 3 |4/1|0| 0 |8 4.3
Q4 |The instructor was available to me during office hours. 4 |2|2|0f 0 |8 4.3
Q5 | The instructor provided an opportunity to ask questions and comment in class. 3 |4/1|0f 0 |8 4.3
Q6 |Ifound the class intellectually stimulating. 3 |4/1|(0f 0 |8 4.3
Q7 | The textbook or class readings helped me learn about the subject matter. 4 |3|1|0f 0 |8 4.4
Q8 | The quality of instruction in this class was high. 3 |4|1|0[ 0 |8 43
Q9 |The quality of the course content was high. 3 |4/1|0f 0 |8 4.3
Q10 || believe the instructor’s grading criteria for exam and assignments provided a true assessment of my learning. 3 |4/1|0f 0 |8 4.3
Q11 | believe | put forth the best effort that | could in this class. 3 |4/1|/0[ 0 |8 4.3

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
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